I * I Agriculture and

Agri-Food Canada

Agriculture et
Agroalimentaire Canada

Cash Advance Program

Sz FARMCASH
\ <2

Program

Field Crops

Alfalfa (Tonne)

Hay (Tonne)

Timothy Hay - Choice (Tonne)
Timothy Hay - Premium (Tonne)
Timothy Hay - Standard (Tonne)
Timothy Hay - Supreme (Tonne)
Alfalfa Seed (Pound)

Bromes Grass - Smooth Seed (Pound)
Clover Seed - S.C. Red (Pound)
Crested Wheatgrass (Pound)

Fescue Seed - Creeping Red (Pound)
Timothy Hay - Seed (Pound)
Buckwheat (Tonne)

Hemp Grain - Conventional (Pound)
Hemp Seed (Tonne)

Grains & Oilseeds
Canola (Tonne)

Barley (Tonne)

Barley - Feed (Tonne)
Corn (Bushel)

Corn - Feed (Tonne)
Flax (Tonne)
Flax-Organic (Tonne)
Grain - Mixed (Tonne)
Oats (Tonne)

Oats - Feed (Tonne)
Oats - Organic (Tonne)
Quinoa - Conventional (Pound)
Quinoa - Organic (Pound)
Rye - Fall (Tonne)

Rye - Spring (Tonne)
Soybeans (Tonne)
Triticale (Tonne)

Durum (Tonne)

Wheat (Tonne)

Wheat - Feed (Tonne)
Wheat - Organic (Tonne)
Wheat - Winter (Tonne)

Livestock

Bull - Breeding - Mature - More than 2 yrs (Head)
Bull - Breeding - Yearling - Less than 2 yrs (Head)
Calf - Feeder (400 - 700 Ibs) (Head)

Cattle - Feeder (700 - 900 Ibs) (Head)

Cattle - Finished (Less than 1250 Ibs) (Head)
Cattle - Finished (More than 1250 Ibs) (Head)
Cow - Breeding - Mature - has calved (Head)
Heifers - Breeding - Bred (Head)

Heifers - Breeding - Calf (Head)

Bison - Feeder (650 - 750 Ibs) (Head)

Bison - Finished (900 - 1050 Ibs) (Head)

Pulses & Special Crops
Beans - Other Colored (Tonne)
Beans - Pinto (Tonne)

Beans - White (Tonne)
Canary Seed (Tonne)
Chickpeas - Kabuli (Tonne)
Fababeans (Tonne)

Lentils (Tonne)

Mustard (Tonne)

Peas - Dry (Tonne)

Peas - Dry - Organic (Tonne)
Sunflower - Non-Oil (Pound)

Sweeteners
Honey (Pound)

Vegetables
Sugar Beets (Tonne)

de
paiements anticipés

BC
97.0000
77.6000
97.0000
77.6000
67.9000
67.9000

0.6790
0.9700
0.5335
0.5335
0.5820
0.3395
334.6500

801.2200

BC
286.1500
126.1000
121.2500

3.1525
126.1000
291.0000
582.0000
120.0000
126.1000
126.1000
261.9000

113.9750

87.3000
225.0400

87.3000
145.5000
135.8000
106.7000
271.6000
126.1000

BC

1,375.2175
1,379.3400
1,337.3875
1,741.6350

1,142.1750
1,501.5600

BC
557.7500
489.8500
491.7900
320.1000
385.0900
145.5000
320.1000
320.1000
151.3200
300.7000

0.1746

BC
1.9400

BC
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AB
97.0000
77.6000
97.0000
97.0000
67.9000
67.9000

0.6790
0.9700
0.5335
0.5335
0.5820
0.3395
334.6500
0.3638
801.2200

AB
286.1500
126.1000
121.2500

3.1525
126.1000
291.0000
582.0000
120.0000
126.1000
126.1000
261.9000

0.4850

0.6790
113.9750

87.3000
225.0400

87.3000
145.5000
135.8000
106.7000
271.6000
126.1000

AB

1,368.4275
1,373.5200
1,334.7200
1,738.2400

1,142.1750
1,501.5600

AB
557.7500
489.8500
491.7900
320.1000
385.0900
145.5000
320.1000
320.1000
151.3200
300.7000

0.1746

AB
1.2125

AB
26.0251

SK
97.0000
77.6000
87.3000
77.6000
72.7500
67.9000

0.6790
0.9700
0.5335
0.5335
0.5820
0.3395
334.6500
0.3638
801.2200

SK
286.1500
116.4000
106.7000

2.6190
101.8500
291.0000
582.0000
100.0000
106.7000
106.7000
252.2000

0.4850

0.6790
113.9750

87.3000
225.0400

87.3000
145.5000
135.8000
106.7000
271.6000
126.1000

SK

1,367.2150
1,365.7600
1,319.2000
1,717.8700

1,142.1750
1,501.5600

SK
523.8000
504.4000
482.0900
320.1000
385.0900
145.5000
320.1000
320.1000
151.3200
300.7000

0.1746

SK
1.2125

SK

MB
97.0000
77.6000
97.0000
77.6000
67.9000
77.6000

0.6790
1.4550
0.5335
0.5335
0.5820
0.3395
334.6500
0.3638
801.2200

MB
286.1500
116.4000
106.7000

2.7160
106.7000
291.0000
582.0000

95.0000
121.2500
121.2500
266.7500

0.4850

0.6790
113.9750

97.0000
225.0400

97.0000
145.5000
135.8000
106.7000
271.6000
126.1000

1,363.0925
1,363.8200
1,358.2425
1,768.7950

1,142.1750
1,501.5600

MB

0.2474 (Pound)
0.2328 (Pound)
491.7900
320.1000
0.1746 (Pound)
0.0660 (Pound)
0.1455 (Pound)
320.1000
4.1225 (Bushel)
300.7000
0.1746

MB
1.2125

CA
3,007.0000
2,813.0000

1,600.5000
1,676.2500
1,091.2500

The personal and/or business information submitted on this form is collected under the authority of Section 10 of the Agricultural Marketing Programs Act. Any personal information collected by the Administrator will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Personal Information Protection and
Electronic Documents Act (PIPEDA) or under legislation applicable within their jurisdiction. Any personal and/or business information may be disclosed to Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada (AAFC) and will be used to administer the program in accordance with the Privacy Act and Access to Information Act.

The information may be used for the purposes to in the Declarati

have the right to request access to and correction of their personal information. Should you have any questions concerning your information and Privacy, please contact: Agriculture and Agri-Food Canada's Access to
Information and Privacy Director, Floor 10, 1341 Baseline Road, Tower 7, Ottawa ON K1A 0CS5 or by email at AAFC.Privacy-vieprivee. AAC@AGR.GC.CA and reference AAFC's personal information bank Agricultural Marketing Programs Act: Advance Payments Program, PPU 140. (2025).



